Kim Tadlock 800-432-3622

(04/07) 08/09/2017 10:53:28 AM



H170002089463ABC4

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : CAPITOL SERVICES, INC. Account Number : I20160000017 Phone : (800)345-4647 Fax Number : (800)432-3622

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future: annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION ECU TRUCKING, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78,75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

ा ८०

쏲

0

 $\frac{1}{2}$

AUG 1 1 2017

T. SCOTT



August 9, 2017

CAPITOL SERVICES, INC

SUBJECT: ECU TRUCKING, INC. REF: W17000065097

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

PLEASE GIVE THE ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE AS THE FILE DATE 8/8/17*************

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please list the complete principal office address.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section FAX And. #: E17000208946 Letter Number: 717A00016227



P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

Kim Tadlock

۱

From:	faxfinder@capitolservices.com
Sent	Tuesday, August 08, 2017 10:47 AM
Το:	Kim Tadlock
Subject	FaxFinder Fax Notification: Successfully sent fax to 850-617-6381
Attachments:	fax_outbound_850-617-6381_20170808_094701_00000C78-0000.pdf

Create Time: 08/08/2017 09:45:01 AM Schedule Time: 08/08/2017 09:47:01 AM State: sent Schedule Message: Successfully sent fax Hangup code: 0 Try #: 1 Username: admin Sender name: Kim Tadlock Sender email: ktadlock@capitolservices.com Sender phone: 855-498-5500 Sender fax: 800-432-3622 Sender org: Capitol Services, Inc. Subject: Max tries: 5 Try interval: 600 Priority: 3 Pages: 5 Recipient fax: 850-617-6381 **Recipient phone:** Recipient name: Recipient org: FL SOS Use cover page: true Receipt: always Print receipt: never Print receipt printer: Print receipt first page: false Fax Page Size: auto

1

H17000208946 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ECU TRUCKING, INC.

The undersigned Incorporator hereby forms a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act (Florida Statutes, Chapter 607) and hereby adopts the following:

First. Corporate Name.

The name of the corporation is:

ECU TRUCKING, INC. (the "Corporation")

Second. Principal and Mailing Address of Corporation.

The principal office address and mailing address of the Corporation is 2401 N. W. 69th Street, Miami, Florida 33147.

Third. Nature of Business

The general nature of the business to be transacted by the Corporation is to conduct any and all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and the State of Florida (and in particular, without limitation, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, entitled the Florida Business Corporation Act which is hereby incorporated by reference herein these Articles of Incorporation).



DM_US 83729794-1.043501.0010

H17000208946 3

Fourth. Capital Stock.

The eggregate number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of \$.001 per share.

Fifth. Term of Existence.

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

Sixth. Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent.

The Corporation's initial registered agent shall be Mitchell Shapiro, and the street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation in the State of Florida is 2401 N. W. 69th Street, Miami, Florida 33147.

Seventh. Incorporator.

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as the Incorporator is Mitchell Shapiro, 2401 N. W. 69th Street, Miami, Florida 33147.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the incorporator, has executed the foregoing

Articles of Incorporation as of this _____ day of August, 2017.

Mitchell Shaniro

DH_US 63729754-1.043501.0010

CERTIFICATE ACCEPTING DESIGNATION AS AN AGENT UPON WHOM SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE MAY BE SERVED

The following is submitted pursuant to Sections 48.091 and 607.0501 of the Florida Statutes: Having been appointed registered agent of ECU TRUCKING, INC. in its Articles of Incorporation, at the place designated in such Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned hereby agrees to act in this capacity and affirms that he is familiar with, and accepts the obligations of such

position.

Mitchell Shapiro

Dated: August 7, 2017

MTA 233094-1.043501.0010

DH_UB 83729754-1.043501.0010